

Steve Kolbeck, Principal Manager 500 West Russell Street P.O. Box 988 Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 (o) 605 339-8350; (f) 605-339-8204; (c) 605-359-3078 Email: steven.t.kolbecki@xcelenergy.com

September 10, 2021

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 -Via Electronic Filing-

Re: RESPONSES TO SDPUC DATA REQUEST SET 1
COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION
OCCASIONAL DELIVERY ENERGY SERVICE TARIFF
TIME OF DELIVERY ENERGY SERVICE TARIFF
DOCKET NO. EL21-019

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission the enclosed responses to Data Requests Nos. 1-2 and 1-3 issued in the above-noted docket.

We will serve parties on the attached service list via e-mail concurrent with this submission. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (605) 339-8350.

Sincerely,

Steve T. Kolbeck

Principal Manager

NSPM South Dakota Jurisdictional Management

Leve to beck

Attachments

c: Service List (via e-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary A. Martinka, hereby certify that I have this 10th day of September 2021 electronically served copies of the foregoing document on the below list of persons:

SDPUC Docket No. EL21-019

In the Matter of the Filing by Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy for Approval of Tariff Revisions to Its Rates for Small Power Production and Cogeneration

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500
E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff
Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500
E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Ms. Lisa Peterson
Manager, Regulatory Analysis
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
lisa.r.peterson@xcelenergy.com

(612) 330-7681 Mr. Steven Kolbeck Principal Manager Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy 500 W. Russell St. PO Box 988 Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com

(605) 339-8350 Ms. Lynnette Sweet Regulatory Administrator Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor Minneapolis, MN 55401 Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com

Dated this 10th day of September 2021

/s/

Mary A. Martinka NSPM Regulatory Case Specialist